Midwest Pullers Association

One Day Event Membership Application

Please Print Clearly		
Full Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Social Security Number (Re	quired to participate):	
Phone:	Email:	
	Vehicle Information	
Class:		
Make/Model:		
Vehicle Name:		
Location of Event:	Date:	

Single Event Membership Fee (non-voting & no points) is \$30 payable to Midwest Pullers Association at the event.

- If the participant is under 18 years of age, a Parent or Legal Guardian must sign Waiver and Release of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement.
- All participants must sign Waiver and Release of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Form and Clutch Certification Form.
- Fees are non-refundable.

Midwest Pullers Association

1103 170th St Boone, IA 50036

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION, of being permitted to compete, officiate, observe, work, participate in any way in this EVENT(s) or permitted to enter for any purpose any RESTRICTED AREA (defined as any area requiring special authorization, credentials or permission to enter or any area to which admission by the general public is restricted or prohibited). **Each of the undersigned**, for himself, his personal representative, heirs and next of kin:

- 1. Acknowledge, agrees, and represents that he has or will immediately upon entering any such **restricted area**, and will continuously thereafter, inspect the **restricted areas** which he/she feels and unsafe, he/she will immediately advise the officials of such and will leave the **restricted area** and /or refuse to participate future in the event(s).
- 2. HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the promoter, sponsors, advertiser, Midwest Puller Association and its sanctioning association or and subsidiaries, track operators, track owners, officials, vehicles owners, drivers, pit crews, rescue personnel, any person in any **restricted areas**, promoters, sponsors, advertiser, owners and lessees of premises used to conduct the event(s), all for the purposes herein referred to as "Release". From all **Liability**, to the undersigned, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin FROM any and all loss or damage, and any claim or demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the undersigned arising out of or related to the event(s) whether caused by the negligence of the "Releases" or otherwise.
- 3. HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Releases and each of them from any loss, liability, damage or cost they may incur arising out of or related to the event(s) whether caused by the negligence of the releases or otherwise.
- 4. HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK or bodily injury, death, or property damage arising out of or related to the events(s) whether caused by the negligence or Releases or otherwise.
- 5. HEREBY acknowledge that the activities of the event(s) **are very dangerous** and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage. Each of the undersigned also expressly acknowledges that injuries received may be compounded or increased by negligent rescue operation or procedure of the Releases.
- 6. HEREBY agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and indemnity Agreement Extends to all acts of negligence by releases, including negligent rescue operation and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State in which the Event(s) is/are held and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT and understand its terms. I intend my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the extent allowed by law.

I, Competing Member or Associate Member of Midwest Pullers Association agree that this form is **valid** for all events held in 2024



2024 Clutch Certification

Please Print Clearly

Name of Owner or Driver
Address
City/State/Zip
Year, Make & Model of Vehicle
Vehicle Name

The undersigned guarantees that the competition vehicle described above is currently equipped, and will be continually equipped, with all clutch assembly, flywheel, bell-housing components and required shields that are equal to, or exceed, the minimum safety requirements as defined in the 2024 Midwest Pullers Association rules, while participating in ay Midwest Pullers Association sanctioned event.

The undersigned understands that this guarantee of compliance with all 2024 Midwest Pullers Association rules for all clutch assembly, flywheel, bell-housing components and required shields expires on December 31st, 2024.

Signature of Owner or Driver

Date